
Workshop Agenda  22 September 2019

TopicSpeakerTime

Registration9.00–8:30

Workshop Opening
Opening Remarks
Introductions and Expectations of 
Participants
Workshop Objectives and Organisation

Elham Salah9.00 – 9.30

Session 1: Concepts of Editing of Administrative Data

Using Administrative Data for Statistical

Purposes in the GCC Statistical System

What is Administrative Data
Overview of Administrative Data projects 
in GCC Statistical system

Elham Salah
9.30- 10.00

Common Errors in Administrative Data –
International Perspective
- Types of errors in Administrative data –

European Experiences
- Common causes of error 

Danilo Dolenc 10.15- 10.45

Coffee Break
10.45-
11.00

Editing/Data Cleansing in the Data Cycle

Where editing fits in the Statistical Cycle

Standard Type of Errors

Coverage Error (including Missing/Invalid 

records)

Content Error (Missing data values, Range 

errors, Inconsistencies)

Batoul Obaid11.00 -11.45

Structure of Administrative Data

-Identifiers and Linking Variables

-Data Sources

-Data Variables

Danilo Dolenc11.45 – 12.30
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Workshop Agenda 22 September 2019

TopicSpeakerTime

Session 2: Quality of Administrative Data in GCC

Prayer Break
12.45 –

1.15 
Applying GCC Quality Framework  –
Case Study 2020 Census
-GCC Quality Framework
-Quality control and Quality Assurance
-Role of Editing in Quality Control and 
Quality Assurance

Nancy McBeth1:15 – 1.45

Common Errors in Administrative Data 
– GCC Experiences
- Country Presentations

Country 

Representatives
1.45 – 2.45

Review of Day 1Elham Salah2.45 – 3.00

Lunch
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Workshop Agenda 23 September 2019

TopicSpeakerTime

Session 3:Editing (Data Cleansing Techniques)

Challenges in transition from Field 
survey to the register-based 
process in Slovenian Census case

Danilo Dolenc8.30-9.00

Errors in Identifiers and Linking 
Variables
-Impact of errors in Identifiers and 
Linking variables
-Identifying errors in Identifiers and 
Linking variables
-Correction Techniques

Danilo Dolenc 
9.45–9:00

Editing within Individual Sources
-Identifying errors in Administrative 
Sources
-Correcting errors – Principles and 
Practices
-Special cases 

- Missing Records
- Missing values

Discussion

Danilo Dolenc 9.45 – 10.30

Coffee Break
10.30-
10.45

Editing between different Register

Sources

- Identifying inconsistencies 

between different sources

- Statistical approaches for 

managing inconsistencies

Discussion

Danilo Dolenc10.45 – 11.45
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Workshop Agenda – 23 September 2019

TopicSpeakerTime

Session 3: Editing (Data Cleansing Techniques)

Experiences in GCC Countries

Country Presentations
Country Representatives11.45 -12.45

Prayer Break
12.45 –

1.15 

Using Survey Data to help 
Validate/Correct Administrative 
based Data
- Using Survey Data to 

check/validate patterns of 
administrative data

- Can survey data be used to  
correct individual administrative 
data records?

Nancy McBeth1.15- 1.55

Using Administrative Data to help 
Validate/Correct Survey Data
-Using Administrative data to 
check/validate patterns in Survey 
data
Using administrative data to 
correct/change individual survey 
responses 

Danilo Dolenc 1.55 – 2.45

Review of Day 2Batoul Obaid2.45 – 3.00

Lunch
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Workshop Agenda - 24 September 2019
TopicSpeakerTime

Session 4: Implementing Editing Techniques

Roles of NSOs and Administrative Agencies

- Custodians, owners, users of 
administrative data 

Nancy McBeth
8.30-9.00

Feedback to Agencies
- Feedback on Quality
- Maintaining support of Agencies
- Managing differences in the 

administrative and statistical views of 
the data 

Nancy McBeth9.00-9.30

Documentation
- Documenting editing rules and 

decisions
- Metadata

Batoul Obaid9.30-10.00

Editing in the Slovenian Census – Case 
Study
- Overview of Slovenian Census 
- Role of Editing 

Danilo Dolenc10.00-10.30

Coffee Break
10.30-
10.45

Session 5: Practical applications

Practical Session 1 – Identifiers and Linking 

Variables

-Practical activities 

All
10.45 –
11.45

Practical Session 2 – Editing Within 

Sources

-Practical activities 

All11.45 -12.45

Prayer Break
12.45 –

1.15 

Practical Session 3  Editing across Sources
-Practical activities 

All1.15- 2.15

Review of Workshop

Elham Salah

Batoul Obaid

Nancy McBeth

2.15 – 2.30

Closing Ceremony2.30 – 3.00

Lunch 5


